at 4:00 p.m. on Thursday, 14 January 2016.

At 4:00 p.m. on Monday, 11 January 2016, being the Latest Time for Acceptance, a
total of 19 valid acceptances in respect of 401,759,032 Offer Shares were received,
representing approximately 24.02% of the total number of 1,672,592,000 Offer Shares
available for subscription under the Open Offer.

2

UNDERWRITING AGREEMENT

Based on the above results, the Open Offer was under-subscribed by 1,270,832,968
Offer Shares. Pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement, the Underwriter had performed
its underwriting obligations and had procured sub-underwriters and subscribers to
subscribe for all the untaken Offer Shares. None of the sub-underwriters and subscribers
will become a substantial Shareholder (within the meaning of the Listing Rules)
immediately after completion of the Open Offer.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of
the Open Offer is set out below:

 Immediately before  Immediately after
 completion of  completion of
 the Open Offer the Open Offer
	 Number of 	 %	 Number of 	 %
	 Consolidated Shares		  Consolidated Shares

Non-executive Director
Mr. Liao Jintian 5,000,000 2.39% 5,000,000 0.27%

Public Shareholders
Underwriter, sub-underwriter(s)
 and subscribers procured by
 any of them (Note) – – 1,270,832,968 67.53%
Other public Shareholders 204,074,000 97.61% 605,833,032 32.20%

 209,074,000 100.00% 1,881,666,000 100.00%

Note:

Each of the sub-underwriters and the subscribers procured by them is Independent Third Party and will hold less than 10% of the
issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the Offer Shares.

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES AND COMMENCEMENT OF
DEALINGS IN THE OFFER SHARES

It is expected that the share certificates for the Offer Shares in respect of the valid
acceptances of the Offer Shares under the Application Forms will be despatched to
those relevant Qualifying Shareholders’ addresses (as shown on the register of members
of the Company) by ordinary post on or before Wednesday, 20 January 2016 at their